Class Rating Band Flag
IRC Z TCC 1.275 and above Pennant 0
IRC1 TCC 1.101 - 1.274 Pennant 1
ENTRY LIST ALL YACHTS - IRC IRC 2 TCC 1.051 - 1.100 Pennant 2
2021 Rolex Fastnet Race IRC 3 TCC 1.007 - 1.050 Pennant 3
08/08/2021 IRC 4 TCC 0.850 - 1.006 Pennant 4
Multihull MOCRA, all TCF Pennant 8
Last updated 16/02/2021 12:45
Max
Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour
IRC Zero | Class Total : 29
USA 25555 Rambler 88 1.859 E 26 George David Canting Keel Sloop  Silver
FRA 1953 E1 1.706 21 Johannes Schwarz Marcus Cholerton-brown Volvo Open 70 Blue
LTU 001 Ambersail Il 1.673 E 20 JSC GAMINTA Raimundas Daubaras VO65 Yellowblack
POL 22021 Sailing Poland 1.661 20 Robert Gwozdz Maciej Marczewski VO65 Red
AUT 2002 Green Dragon 1.657 E 21 Johannes Schwarz Volvo Open 70 White
POL 20180 I Love Poland 1.644 E 21 Polish National Foundation Konrad Lipski Volvo Open 70 White And Red
AUT 1 Sisi 1.629 E 20 Austrian Ocean Race Project Michael Pickering VO65 Blue
ESP 11 Telefonica Black 1.610 21 Lance Shepherd Volvo Open 70 Black And White
GBR 55 Rosalba 1.553 17 Richard Tolkien IMOCA 60 White
GER 7111 Varuna 1511 E 16 Jens Kellinghusen Vasco Ollero Caprani Ker 56 Black
GBR 715 R Pegasus Of Northumberland 1493 E 15 Ross Hobson Open 50 Blue
GBR 520 X Tala 1414 E 15 David Collins Botin Irc 52 White
NED 20002 Boudragon 1.394 E 18 Bolsius International bv. Hans Bouscholte Volvo 60 White
FRA 43534 Libertalia 1.394 18 Valdo Dhoyer Volvo 60 Red And White
USA 50009 Privateer 1.386 E 15 Ron O'Hanley Scott Innes-Jones Cookson 50 Grey
FRA 8668 Teasing Machine 1.380 E 16 Eric de Turckheim Nmyd54 Grey
GBR 5005 X Grace O'Malley 1.365 E 15 Zoe Taylor & Chris Way Cookson 50 White
FRA 53028 Lady First 3 1.365 18 Jean Pierre Dreau Mylius 60 White
DEN 35551 Palby Marine 1.361 E 8 Michael Mgllmann Elliott 35 SS Grey
USA 60006 Venomous 1.354 17 Adrian Collins Carroll Marine 60 White
FRA 45001 Bretagne Telecom 1.343 13 Nicolas Groleau Mach 45 White
USA 61333 Triple Lindy 1.338 E 15 Joseph Mele Cookson 50 Black
GER 7007 Stértebeker 1.335 E 13 Hamburgischer Verein Seefahrt e. Katrina Westphal Carkeek 47 Black
GER 8045 Halbtrocken 4.5 1.309 E 13 Michael Berghorn TBC Mills 45 Custom Anthracite Grey
FRA 3600 Daquet 3 1.290 E 13 Frederic Puzin Ker 46 Green
NED 17001 Van Uden 1.285 E 13 Van Uden Holding B.V Gerd-jan Poortman Ker 46 Blue
GER 333 Atlantix Express 1.281 13 Sascha Schmid Open 45 Grey
NED 61137 Baraka Gp 1.279 E 12 Harmen Jan de Graaf Ker 43 One-off White
IRC 1 | Class Total : 62
GER 5549 Moana 1.274 15 Mathias Brueckert Hanno Ziehm Marten 49 Light Blue
NED 8809 Hitchhiker 1.271 E 11 Bastiaan Voogd Fast 40 Grey
GBR 4921 R [no XXX 1.269 E 11 James Neville Hh42 White
GBR 419 R Redshift 1.266 E 11 Ed Fishwick Farr Gp42 Silver / Red
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Sail No.

GBR
SWE
GER
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR

FRA
NED
GBR
CAN
GBR
FRA
USA
BEL
GBR
GER
GBR
FRA
GBR
FRA
AUT
GBR
GBR
USA
GBR
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR
SWE
LAT
GBR
FRA
ESP
GER
GBR
FRA
FRA

7445
15
5500
9353
9356
4545
4512
8871
8872
2289
809
700
35921
342
917
1213
3875
830
5412
733
8940
6003
1250
45011
4669
43769
15764
4879
8248
22
9166
759
36780
50
597
101
909
562
53004
3365
8008
1544
43997
43857
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Yacht

Amanjiwo

Matador

Broader View Hamburg
cv3

Cv7

Nature

People

Tall Ships Youth Trust 1
Tall Ships Youth Trust 2
Catzero

Lutine

Stormvogel

Akela

Adrian Hoteles Macaronesia
Andrasta

Hermes

Phosphorus Il

Albator

Fujimo

Morpheus

Espresso Martini Too
Pogo 2

Ca Va

Egrégore

Pata Negra
Baradoz

Visione

Baraka

Incisor

True
Independent Bear
Eclectic

Warhorse

Avatar

ltma

Jolene

Orange Mecanix2

Sailplane 3
Vasco

Libelula
Universitas

Simples
Stamina |V

L'Ange De Milon

Class Division

TCC
1.249
1.241 E
1.240 E
1.236
1215 E
1.212 E
1.205 E
1.202
1.202
1.201
1.198
1.197
1.185
1.184 E
1.184
1477
1177 E
1.173
1.173
1171 E
1.165 E
1.164
1.163
1.162
1.160 E
1.154
1.152
1.149
1.144
1.140
1.139
1.134 E
1.133
1.132
1.131
1131 E
1.131
1129 E
1.129
1.128
1127 E
1123 E
1.120 E
1119 E

Max

Crew Owner

13
12
16
21
21
13
13
21
21
21
16
22
14
12
10
10
12
12
15
12
10
10
10
10
13
10
11
16
13
16
11
13
14
14
15
10
12
10
8
19
11
12
10
11

Sebastien Harinkouck
Jonas Grander
Hamburgischer Verein Seefahrt
Clipper Ventures

Clipper Ventures
Zeezeilschool Scheveningen
Zeezeilschool Scheveningen
Tall Ships

Tall Ships

CatZero

Lloyd's Yacht Club
Greenwater Marine Limited
Herve D’arexy

Daniel Adrian Ruera

Henry Bateson

Ocean Racers

Mark Emerson

Philippe Frantz

Wojciech Bulhak

Steven Verstraete

Glyn Sheffield

Markus Seebich

Tony Rayer

Jean-baptiste Fedide
Andrew Hall

Xavier Bellouard

Nikolaus Knoflacher

Nick Rawbone

Windward Sailing

Howard Hodgson

Eric van Campenhout
Colin Campbell

Nicolas Gourio

Jack Pringle

Thomas Scott

Fredrik Rydin

Maxime de Mareuil

Rob Bottomley

Bernard Fondrillon

Placido Arango Garcia-Urtiaga
Philipp Marienhagen
Demian Smith

Michel Peretie

Jacques Pelletier
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Sailed By

David Manherz
Chris Rushton
Chris Rushton
Pieter Visser
Pieter Visser
John Farndell
John Farndell
Daniel Watson
Tim Blackstone
Graeme Henry

Morgen Watson

Tomasz Kosobucki

Cameron Davis

Christopher Jackson

Derek Saunders

Simon Lambert

Nicholas Jones

Francisco de Borja Pella Valette

Type Colour
Frers 44 Bleu

Elliot 44 Cr White
Andrews 56 White
Clipper 68 White With Black &
Clipper 68 White

Farr 45 Magenta
Farr 45 White
Challenge 72 White
Challenge 72 White
Challenge 72 White

X-55 Grey

Stadt 74 Custom White
Monohull Aluminium
Sydney 43 Gts Dark Blue
Iceni 39 White

Pogo 12.50 White

A13 Grey

Nmd 43 White
Reichel Pugh 50 Red

Sydney Yachts Gts43 White

Farr 40 White
Class40 White/light Grey
Pogo 12.50 White

Pogo 12.50 White
Lombard 46 Light Grey
Pogo 12.50 Dove Grey
lic 40 White

Swan 53' Sloop White, Green Stripe
Corby 45 White

J/160 Black

Corby 41.5 Blue
Azuree 46 Bronze

First 50 Grey

First 50 White

X-50 Classic White

JMn21 White

Xp 44 White

Mat 12 White Sides Black :
Pogo 36 Qr Mouse Grey
Swan 65 White
Farr42 Irc White

Xp 44 White
Mmw40 White

Milon 41 Blue

Printed: 13:17 hrs



Max

Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour
FRA 43867 Albatros 1.116 20 Challenge Ocean Valdo Dhoyer Challenge 67 White
GBR 2664 R Darkwood 1.116 E 2 Michael O'Donnell Jn21 White
IRL 1610 Raw 1.115 7  Conor Fogerty Figaro 3 White
GBR 1521 R Rock Lobster 1.115 10 Nick Angel Jn21 White
FRA 43926 Shah 1.115 8 Edouard Pinta Pogo Grey
FRA 346 Lann Ael 2 1.114 10 Didier Gaudoux Jnd 39 Grey
GBR 236 R Rumbleflurg 1114 E 10 lan Schenkel & David Cummins  David Cummins Ker 39 Blue
GBR 851 R Cracklin Rosie 1109 E 10 Steven Anderson Corby 40 Red
BEL 4701 Moana 1.109 E 13 Frangois Goubau Mathieu Goubau First47.7 Blue
FRA 9783 Springbok 1.107 11 Quiterie Tortiger Grand Soleil 43 Blanc
HKG 2192 Double Edge 1105 E 9 Chris Schram Corby 38 Blue
FRA 43799 Grain De Soleil 6 1.105 10 Svilarich Nicolas Vismara 40 Beige
GBR 720 R Assarain IV 1.103 E 12 Angus Bates J/133 White
SWE 13 C-me 1.102 10 Hakan Groenvall First 40 White
IRC 2 | Class Total : 60

GBR 6712 R Dawn Treader 1100 E 10 EdBell JPK 1180 Blue/grey
GBR 1665 Desperado Of Cowes 1.099 19 Richard Loftus Swan 65 White
FRA 157 Fastwave 6 1.097 10  Eric Fries JPK 1180 Dark Blue
GBR 1110 X Raging Bull 1.097 8 Tim Tolcher JMn11 White
GBR 888 X Sunrise 1.097 10 Thomas Kneen JPK 1180 White
BEL 11111 Djinn 1.096 8 Sebastien de Liedekerke Beaufort JM11 White
GBR 9536 R Thunder2 1.096 9  Vladimir Phillips Mills 37 White
GBR 5811 R Jagerbomb 1.094 E 8 Paul Griffiths JMn11 White
FRA 36777 Codiam 1.093 11 Jean Claude Nicoleau Nicolas Loday Grand Soleil 43 White
FRA 53081 Cocody 1.092 10 Richard Fromentin JPK 1180 Blue
FRA 38568 Pintia 1.091 E 12 Gilles Fournier / Corinne Migraine Gilles Fournier J/133 Blue
SWE 1 Refanut 1.090 18 Fredrik Wallenberg S&S 63 White
GBR 7122 X Juno 1.089 E 10 Christopher Daniel JM22E White
FRA 53037 Il Corvo 1.088 E 2 Astrid de Vin JPK 1180 Black
FRA 78 Sl Energies groupe Fastwav: 1.088 8 Charmy Laurent JM11 White
GBR 8394 T Sophia 1.088 13 Mike Male Starlight 46 2.21 White And Blue Str
GBR 3922 R Jangle 1.087 E 10 Clive Miles J/Mn22 White
GBR 8601 R Oui 1.086 E 8 Lance Adams Corby 36 Grey
ITA 16677 Mon lle Tevere Remo 1.085 10 Gianrocco Catalano First 40 White
FRA 19349 Ster Wenn 5 1.085 12 Pierre Sallenave X442 White
FRA 37286 Lorelei 1.084 10 Alain Catherineau Marie Catherineau J/Mn22 White
BEL 9852 Ragazza IV 1.083 8 Jan Gabriel Mills 37 White
GBR 724 R 40 Love 1.082 10 East Anglian Sea School Edward Harvey First 40 Grey
GBR 4778 R EHO01 1.080 13 Global Yacht Racing Andy Middleton First47.7 White
GBR 8405 R Olympia's Tigress 1.080 E 10 Susan Glenny First 40 White And Black
GBR 9922 T Ré&w 1.079 E 10 Andy Theobald JMn22 White
NED 8254 Barcarolle 2 1.078 11 Jaap Gelling Salona 42 White
GBR 7951 R Skylander 1.078 E 10 Yuri Fadeev First 40 White
IRL 35950 Aurelia 1.076 E 10 Chris Power Smith J/Mn22 White
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Max

Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour
GBR 3213 L Dusty P Promocean 1.075 E 10 Richard Patrick First 40 White
GBR 1428 R Rogan Josh 1.075 10 Richard Powell First 40 White
BEL 16500 Snelle Viiet 1.075 11 Emiel van Hemeldonck Grand Soleil 43 White
GBR 4147 L Zada 1.075 10 Tanya Sullivan First 40 White
GBR 8409 R Galahad Of Cowes 1.074 E 10 Ronan Banim First 40 White
NED 9015 Juliett Romeo 1.074 10 Sietze Naber Jn22 Black And White (s
GBR 3923 L Merlin 1.074 E 10 Sailing Logic Prue Nash First 40 White
GBR 2993 L Minnie The Minx 1.074 10 Phil Cook First 40 White
GBR 1419 L Sidneyll 1.074 14 Bob Mechem & Tanya Sullivan ~ Bob Mechem Grand Soleil 50 White
GBR 1859 L HOEOCA SFIDA 1.073 10 PROMOCEAN Gareth Williams First 40 Grey
GBR 6840 R Lancelotll 1.073 E 10 Sailing Logic Prue Nash First 40 White
FRA 9749 Mylla 1.072 9 Javier Sanchez Lamelas Xp 38 White
FRA 35800 Iritis 1.071 10 Herve Benic First 40 Grey
BEL 1082 Monaqua 1.069 E 9 Jan Alleman Prima 38 White
FRA 28 Tuf...tuf...tuf 1.069 8 Pascal Tuffier Figaro Il Black
GBR 7408 R Arthur Logic 1.068 E 10 Sailing Logic Prue Nash First 40 White
NED 8844 Olympix 1.068 E 10 Hugo Gommers X4 Grey
NED 9112 Ajeto! 1.066 E 10 Robin Verhoef & John Van Der St John van der Starre J122e White
NED 8935 Moana 1.064 10 Frans Cappelle, van JM22E White
GBR 6504 N Talisman 1.064 9  Simon Harwood Prima 38 Blue
GBR 1204 Dasher 1.063 16 Stuart Learmond Nicholson 55 Dark Blue
GBR 1702 T Scarlet Oyster 1.062 13 Ross Applebey Oyster 48 Red
GBR 809 T Eager 1.060 16 Chris Cecil-wright Richard Powell Nicholson 55 White
GBR 3438 L Jameerah 1.060 E 10 Simon Ruffles J/120 White
FRA 43749 Nutmeq Solidaire En Peloton 1.060 8 Francois Lognone MC 34 Blue
GBR 43 Abu 43 1.055 2 Christian Teichmann Figaro Il Grey
GBR 1415 L Mad Dash 1.055 10 Phil Morgan Elan 410 White
GBR 112 N Jouvert 1.054 8 Simon Harris JI112e White
GBR 7343 R Marco Polo 1.053 8 Stephen Berry Sun Fast 3600 White
GBR 6586 L Scream?2 1.052 10 Stuart Lawrence J/120 Black
GBR 914 R Tigris 1.052 E 8 Gavin Howe Sun Fast 3600 White
IRC 3 | Class Total : 103

GBR 9043 T Flying Fish 1.050 E 10 Stephen Hendry Christian Buehrlen First 40.7 Grey
IRL 10800 Rockabill VI 1.050 E 8 Paul O'Higgins JPK 1080 White
GBR 731 T Tanit 1.050 E 8 Robert Floate Sydney 36 Navy
GBR 1815 X Fujitsu British Soldier 1.049 8 Edward Corrigan Sun Fast 3600 Red
NED 0000 Westwind 1.049 12 Rob Bonte Varianta 44 White
NED 8489 Windshift 1.049 12 Rob Bonte Varianta 44 White
FRA 53116 Princesse Gotionude Il 1.048 8 Nicolas Dezeustre Sun Fast 3600 White
GBR 9949 T Fireball 1.046 10 Chris Clark First 40.7 Grey
GBR 112 X Xanaboo 1.046 E 8 Bruce Huber JM12e Blue
FRA 39125 loalla 1.045 10 Gilles Prietz & Yvan Le Trequesse Yvan le Trequesser Grand Soleil 40 White
GBR 503 R May Contain Nuts 1.045 E 8 The Nuts Syndicate Corby 34 Dark Blue
GBR 4406 Osprey 1.045 11 Patrick Audas Comfortina 42 White
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Sail No.

GBR
FRA
FRA
GBR
SWE
GBR
FRA
USA
GBR
Sul
GBR
GBR
NED
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
FRA
USA
GBR
GBR
POL
USA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
FRA
IRL
GBR
GBR
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
FRA
GBR
NED

1264
53144
34646
7384
450
6693
43907
61183
9383
54
8657
1321
8530
53161
43933
9624
8140
1653
6070
39933
74434
71
8936
19967
61287
43853
4849
9863
7727
6502
795
7635
1663
53201
1627
5176
833
53183
53131
6939
6890
53128
5964
5300

- 0 X
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Yacht

Ginny B

Karavel

Kazami

@team Tigress On Sirens' Ti
Emily Of Cowes
Fandango
Aileau

In Theory
Intuition
Oceanvox2
Bellino
Escapado
Letitgo3

Phu Cam
Raging-bee?
Hey Jude

Horus

lkigai
Scaramouche
Woolloomooloo Too
Hiro Maru
Kimanche Eve Il
Black Sheep

One Way
Sea Bear

Solenn

Swell

In X Celsis
Musketeer
Wild Pilgrim
Diablo

Snow Wolf
Chilli Pepper
Blue Oscar
Cinnamon Girl
Aries
Hooligan Vil
Spoutnik
Mecanique Expertises
Finally
Gentoo

Leon

New Normal
Swarte Swaen

Class Division

TCC
1.044 E
1.043
1.043
1.042
1.042
1.042 E
1.041
1.041 E
1.041 E
1.041
1.040 E
1.040
1.040
1.040 E
1.040
1.039
1.039
1.039
1.039 E
1.039
1.038 E
1.038
1.037 E
1.037
1.037 E
1.037 E
1.036
1.035 E
1.034 E
1.032
1.031 E
1.031
1.030
1.029
1.029
1.028 E
1.028
1.028 E
1.027
1.026
1.026 E
1.026
1.026
1.026

Max

Crew Owner

13
8
8
9

12

10

-_— —
w®~No o

NONONNNNNNN

Alex Bennett
Frederic Nouel
Benoit Amalric

Glenny / Child / Keam-George

Richard Oswald
Brendan McMahon
Olivier Burgaud
Peter McWhinnie
Yuri Fadeev
Jean-francois Guillet
Rob Craigie
Germaine Williams
Willem Johannesma
Philippe Triem
Louis-Marie Dussere
Philippe Girardin
Justin Philipps
Catherine Keohane
Greig City Academy
Philippe Aoustin
Hiroshi Nakajima
Mark Franklin
Trevor Middleton
Janusz Madej

Peter Bacon
Ludovic Gerard
Henry Bomby

Guy Raynes

Nigel Wilson

Daniel Jones

Nick Martin

Robert Nichols

Jim Driver

Tomas Cunat Salisbury
Cian McCarthy
Kelvin Rawlings
Edward Broadway
Christian Maby
Gerard Quenot

Paul Kitteringham
James Harayda
Jean Pierre Kelbert
Thomas Fenemore
Tolleiv Trimborn
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Susan Glenny

Suzanne Warwick

Jonathan Holt
Philippe Lejeune

Phillip Holroyd Smith

Sam Hunt

Alexis Loison

Type

Swan 46

JPK 1080
JPK 110
Reflex 38

Elan 450

First 40.7

JPK 1080

Jpk 1080
Reflex 38

JPK 1080

Sun Fast 3600
First 40.7

X 40

Sun Fast 3600
JPK 1080
J/1120

First 40

JPK 1080
Frers 45

Sun Fast 3600
S&S 49

JPK 1080

Sun Fast 3600
Sun Fast 3600
Sun Fast 3300
JPK 1080

Sun Fast 3300
X-119

First 40.7

Sun Fast 3300
Sun Fast 3600
Swan 48

Sun Fast 3300
Sun Fast 3300
Sun Fast 3300
Sun Fast 3300
Sun Fast 3300
Sun Fast 3300
JPK 1030
Elan 350

Sun Fast 3300
JPK 1030

Sun Fast 3300
Swan 40

Colour
White
White
White
White
White
Blue
White
White
Blue
White
White
White
Blue
Blue
Blue-grey
Blue
White
White
White / Red
Black
White
White
White/grey
Red
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
Blue
White
White
White
White
White
Blue
Blue
White
White
Blue
Grey With Blue & C
Blue
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Sail No.

FRA
GBR
BEL
GBR
NOR
GBR
GER
GBR
FRA
GBR
GER
IRL
FRA
GBR
GBR
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GER
RUS
FRA
NED
IRL
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
MLT
GBR
GBR
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR
ITA
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR

53155
7933
35080
1355
11500
9570
3972
979
53192
1411
4187
2129
53239
8380
486
34983
53147
1575
9328
3737
5762
9901
34900
7800
725
1382
7003
8532
9779
918
8541
7991
8529
9760
7005
15083
8809
6908
16204
3
28553
8932
8134
9487

r—-r >

o= 710-H

00

Yacht

Very Good Trip - Septieme C
Fastrak XlI

Nijord

Lulotte

Promineo Racing
Jaquar Of Burnham

Logoff
Malice
Moshimoshi
Arcadia
Chosi 6
Nieulargo
Axe Sail
Elixir
Sleeper X
Decatur

Jin Motion
Pure Attitude
Intemperance

Unruly
Dantes

Jealousness
Samsara
Arethusa
Intention

loalla

Polished Manx Il
Firestorm

Jago
Jarhead

Jolly Jack Tar
JYS Jan

Jazzy Jellyfish
Jengqu

Trojan
Maupiti

Mojo Risin'
Ajax
Chilavista
Jomalija

Miss J

Full Circle
Mojo

Jumunu

Class Division

TCC
1.026
1.025
1.025 E
1.024
1.023
1.022 E
1.022 E
1.022 E
1.021
1.020
1.020
1.020 E
1.019
1.019
1.019 E
1.018
1.018
1.018
1.017
1.017 E
1.016 E
1.016
1.016
1.015 E
1.014 E
1.014
1.012
1.010
1.010
1.009
1.009 E
1.009 E
1.008 E
1.008
1.008 E
1.007
1.007 E
1.006
1.006
1.006
1.006
1.005 E
1.005 E
1.004

Max

Crew Owner

2
7
8
16
8
8
13
2
7
10
8
10
7
9
13
8
7
9
10
9
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Yves Paul Robert
Nigel de Quervain Colley
Paul Jonckheere
Ben Morris

Leif Arild Asheim
Jaap van Nie
Carsten Sommer
Mike Moxley
Sebastien Saulnier
Mark Gillett

Michael Wunderlich
Denis Murphy
Maxime Mesnil
Felicity Gabbay
Jonty & Vicki Layfield
Gebr. de Zeeuw
Philippe Guennal
Martin Gray

Paul & Val Shilling
Charles Bull
Torsten Grotjahn
Rasim Poloskin
Nicolas Watine
Kees Mijs

Willem Schopman
Yvan le Trequesser
Kuba Szymanski
Wim van Slooten
Mike Yates

Greg Nasmyth
RNSA

Greg Nasmyth
Kevin Armstrong
William Stock
Robert Duke
Emmanuel Bunel
J/109 Racing Limited

Sailed By
Jean-baptiste Vezin

Geert Orbie

Trevor Hails

Jonty Layfield

Tom Stoutenburg

Paul Shilling

Michael Orgzey
Pjotr Lezhnin

Philip Warwick

Jason West

Rob Cotterill

Royal Armoured Corps Yacht Clut Henry Kemp-gee

Stefano Gnech

Joppe Schepers and Jasper Heike Joppe Schepers

Frederic Guillemot

lan Lloyd

Edward Paul Hampson
Lesley Brooman
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Type

JPK 1030
Sun Fast 3300
A35

Swan 55 Yawl
J/109

J/109
Stic47.5
HOD 35

Sun Fast 3300
Arcona 400
J/I35

Grand Soleil 40
J/199

Elan 380
Swan 48

A35

J/199

X 37

Sigma 400

X 37

Swan 48

J/199

A35

J/109

J/I35

X 382

First 40.7
J/109

J/109

J/109

J/109

J/109

J/109

J/109

J/109

JOD 35

J/109

J/109

Bonin 31
J/109

J/105

Sun Fast 3200
J/105

J/109

Colour
Blue/silver
Blue
Black And White
Flag Blue
White
White
Blue
White
White
White
White
White
Black
White
White
White
White
White
White
Blue
White
White
Bleu Ciel
White
Black
Blue
White
White
Navy Blue
Gunmetal Grey
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
Blue
White
White
Dark Blue
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Max

Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour
GBR 3111 N Mostly Harmless 1.004 8 Tom Hayhoe and Natalie Jobling Tom Hayhoe J/105 White
FRA 38909 Serena J 1.004 8  Tim Wright J/109 Dark Blue
IRC 4 | Class Total : 79
GBR 9779 T Jago 1.010 8 Mike Yates J/109 Navy Blue
GBR 923 R Skadi 1.003 12 Michael Greville Bowman 44 White
FRA 44992 Aldebaran 1.002 7  Francois Tirveilliot Sun Fast 3200 White
GER 3222 Ivana S . 1.002 E 10 Herve Perrein Swan 391 White
GBR 958 R Jangada 1.002 7 Richard Palmer JPK 1010 White
GBR 4867 L Purple Mist 1.002 7 Katherine Cope Sun Fast 3200 R2 White + Purple Gra
GBR 1605 R RumN Corkll 1.002 E 8 PaulLewis J/105 White
FRA 38895 Gioia 1.001 7  Emmanuel Pinteaux JPK 1010 White
GBR 529 R Just So 1.001 E 8 David McGough William McGough / Christian Jeff J/109 White
4300 C Reindeer 1.001 12 Jack Meredith Swan 43 Blue
FRA 43657 Fleur Du Sud 1.000 7  Patrick Molitor JPK 1010 White / Blue / Dark
GBR 4796 L Joy 1.000 7  Peter Butters JPK 1010 White
FRA 53057 Lazy Boy 1.000 7  Yann Gapais Sun Fast 3200 Red And White
FRA 43628 Srs Bienne Voile (vent D'Ox) 1.000 7  Thierry Bosshart JPK 1010 White
FRA 39098 Crescendo 0.999 7  Philippe Sauzieres JPK 1010 White
GBR 9405 R Juliette 0.999 8 Dan Rigden J/105 White
GBR 1174 L Taika 0.999 E 8 Stuart Rhys-williams J/105 White
FRA 9210 Delnic 0.998 7  Benoit Rousselin JPK 1010 White
GBR 2904 L Hot Pursuit 0.997 7 Richard Lewis Sun Fast 3200 White
FRA 39194 Objectif Lune 0.997 7 Jean-Baptiste Crepin Sun Fast 3200 White
MLT 105 Bigfoot 0.996 8 Robert Nelson J/1105 Blue
FRA 43912 Un Papillon Contre L'Eczéma 0.996 7 Alain Peron JPK 1010 Black And Blue
FRA 21717 Whisper 0996 E 7 Franck Ribot JPK 1010 White
FRA 28307 Cap West 0.995 8 Marc Lepesqueux First 36.7 Marine Blue
FRA 35829 Cora 0995 E 7 Nigel Goodhew Tim Goodhew Sun Fast 3200 White
FRA 53114 Raphael 0995 E 7 Ludovic Menahes JPK 1010 White Black And Bl
FRA 37310 Atrox 0.994 7 Harold Baseden JPK 1010 Blue
GBR 8956 R Mzungqu 0994 E 7 Tony White Samuel White Sun Fast 3200 White
FRA 43653 Nirvana 0994 E 7 Keith Thompson Sun Fast 3200 White
GBR 4110 L Kiswala 0.991 10 Stephen Brookson Swan 411 White
GBR 1524 L Laura 0.991 10 Richard Stain Sovereign 400 White
NED 118 Winsome 0.991 E 11 Harry J. Heijst S&S 41 Navy Blue
GBR 5284 Longbow Of Itchen 0.990 13 Mike Wilkinson Bowman 48 Blue
FRA 3333 Shortgood 0.990 2 Renaud Courbon and Emmanuel \ Renaud Courbon First Class 10 White
GBR 6777 R Bespoke 0.987 7 Neal Brewer Humphreys 30 Mod (ke Grey
GBR 912 R Polka 0.987 7  Marcus Wareham First 34.7 White
GBR 5831 R Assassin 0.986 7 Mark Brown A31 White
FRA 37298 Barouf 0.986 7 Nicolas Saint Bris A31 White
NED 7975 Blue June 0.985 12 Erik van Kasteel Standfast 43 Blue
FRA 37370 Tagan IV 0.985 7  Alain Duvivier A31 White
FRA 29340 Cavok 4 0.984 7 Thomas Collardeau Jpk 9.60 White
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Max

Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour
FRA 37395 Laudato Si 0.984 7 Regis Vian A31 White
NED 8831 Scheepsrecht 0.982 11 Jim Heilijgers Bavaria 410 White
FRA 28747 Stay 0.982 7  Gregory Bertrand Jpk 9.60 Black-grey-white
NED 9101 J-blue 0.980 7 Jan Bruijn Jpk 9.60 White
GBR 7732 T Mardy Gras 0.980 E 7 Frederick Mundle X-332 White + 3 Blue Stri
GBR 8285 Kindred Spirit 0977 E 9 RobertLee Sigma 38 White
GBR 6388 T Marta 0.977 E 9 Brian Skeet Sigma 38 White
GBR 8367 RHO 0.977 E 9 Equinox Sailing Ruaraidh Plummer Sigma 38 White
GBR 8354 Spirit 0977 E 9 Paul Scott Sigma 38 White
GBR 1652 R [thaka 0.975 12 Giovanni Mazzocchi Swan 44 White
FRA 403 Arcane 0.974 8 Thierry de Mazancourt Suspense White
GBR 8396 Sam 0.974 9 Peter Hopps Sigma 38 White
NED 5859 Vanilla 0972 E 7 Niek Spiljard X-332 Yellow
FRA 28831 Menuiserie-fenetre.fr 0.971 7  Alain Guelennoc X-332 White And Blue
FRA 17815 Sun Hill 3 0.966 7  Francois Charles Dehler 33 Cruising White
GBR 934 R Mystery 0.965 8 Sally Olsen Mystery 35 Blue

IRL 1397 Desert Star Irish Offshore Sa 0.963 E 8 Irish Offshore Sailing Ronan O'Siochru Sun Fast 37 White
GBR 8756 T Nimrod 0.963 8 Paul Love- Williams Sun Fast 35 White
GBR 815 Lonque Pierre 0962 E 9 D Cooper & P England David Cooper Dehler 38 Light Grey
IRL 1455 Sherkin 2 0959 E 8 Ronan O'Siochru Sun Fast 37 White
GBR 8338 With Alacrity 0959 E 9 Chris Choules Vanessa Twohey Sigma 38 White
GBR 4350 L Felix 0.957 7  Christoph Friedrich X-332 White
GBR 2875 L Aventurera 0.956 7 David Gough Elan 333 White

IRL 375 Andante 0.950 8  Keith Miller Yamaha 36 Light Blue
GBR 1178 X Easy Glider 0.944 11 Oliver Hughes S&S 41 Mahogany
GBR 292 Amokura 0.942 15 Paul Moxon Paul Moxon & Steve Jones Classic Yawl Dark Blue
NED 8304 Emily 0.940 12 Gerard Jonker Nicholson 43 Blue

GBR 4792 L Spirit Of St George Il 0.938 10 Stuart Southwick Elan 394 White
GBR 1599 L Out Of Nowhere 0.936 7  Simon Robertson First 31.7 White

IRL 3852 Blue QOyster 0932 E 8 Noel Coleman Oyster 37 Blue

IRL 3492 Big Deal 0930 E 8 Conor Dillon Dehler 34 Off-white
GBR 123 Xara 0.919 9 Jonathan Rolls Swan Sr 38 White
GBR 3527 T Freedom 0.912 7 David O'Shea Sloop White (with Red Str
GBR 1661 C Magic Moments 0.907 E 7 Pelham Etherington Andy (andreas) Etherington Sigma 33 White
GBR 4455 Knight's Challenge 0.902 7 Neil O'Leary Sigma 33 White
GBR 23806 Finola 0.901 8 Christopher Frost Elin Haf Davies Swan 36 White
GBR 4127 R Get Carter 0895 E 7 Marcelle von Wendland 3/4 Tonner White
GBR 586 ATV 0.882 E 7 Roger Shapland Contessa 32 Blue

FR 14 Fulmar Fever 0.871 E 7 Robert Marchant Westerly Fulmar Yellow
BEL 629 Lecas 0.866 7  Christophe Declercq Contessa 32 Pale Blue
Not categorised | Class Total : 32

SWE 1 Black Lily Haakan Karlsson Racer/crusier Black
NED 7036 Chouette Steven Pals Sun Fast 36 White
FRA 39498 A Ciao Patrick Etesse Grand Soleil 46lc White
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Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour
GBR 590 K Colemere Rob Windsor Contessa 32 White
GER 6880 Edelweiss Thomas Reinecke Ove Franck Millenium 40 Q.b. White
SWE 164 Embla Olof Granander First 40.7 White
USA 7943 DL Fast Forward Tomasz Nagas One-off Black Red White
FRA 43604 Fleo Christophe Lollier Sun Fast 3200 Blanc
BEL 222 Gente di Mare Roel Ysewyn Grand Soleil 40c White
GBR 65 N Hardship Il Paul Stratton Swan 65 Blue
NED 7360 Hawk Martin Lossie Brandon Biesheuvel Sigma 38 White
GBR 4018 N Jazz Oliver Grant First 40 Wite
GBR 5318 Lady J Of Cowes Marshall Bailey Oyster 53 White
FRA 7 Le Loup Rouge Pierre Legoupil Maica A Voute Noir
NOR 12119 Lupi Bjorn Einar Borresen Hr 43 White With Blue Sti
NED 7965 Magic Wind Robert Tan J/125 Grey
GER 8210 Mariejo Tobias Brinkmann Pogo 44 Grey
GBR 26 R Morning After Stuart Greenfield S&S 34 Blue
POL 14833 Oiler.pl Marek Woloszyn Two Tonner White
GER 884 Oromocto Kai Greten One Ton Nature
GBR 4321 R Oystercatcher XXXV Richard Matthews Cf520 Tha
NED 9119 Parrot Matthijs Hardeman Farr40 Grey
FRA 5999 Pen Duick VI Sebastien Duclos 73" Aluminium Ketch  Black
FRA 53229 Réve De Souffle Loic Lecomte Sun Fast 3300 White And Marine
IRL 20 RI Sailing Kenneth Rumball Figaro 3 White
GBR 4923 L Shanley Stacey Clark Ovni 385 Grey
MON 001 Skorpios Team Skorpios Fernando Echavarri ClubSwan 125 Black
GER 655 Snifix Dry Dirk Lahmann Peterson 43 lor 2-ton  White
NED 8606 Stardust Eric van den Born Camper & Nicolson Blue
GBR 4019 N Tango Maria Potekha First 40 Wite
GER 2193 Truwen Jens-werner Hinrichs Swan 38 White
NED 6674 Xanadu Willem Stam X-412 White Dark Blue Tr
IRC 2H | Class Total : 86

GBR 55 Rosalba 1.553 17 Richard Tolkien IMOCA 60 White
SWE 101 Jolene 1131 E 10 Fredrik Rydin JMn21 White
HKG 2192 Double Edge 1105 E 9 Chris Schram Corby 38 Blue
GBR 5811 R Jagerbomb 1.094 E 8 Paul Griffiths JMn11 White
GBR 3922 R Jangle 1.087 E 10 Clive Miles JMn22 White
GBR 8601 R Oui 1.086 E 8 Lance Adams Corby 36 Grey
FRA 28 Tuf...tuf...tuf 1.069 8 Pascal Tuffier Figaro Il Black
NED 9112 Ajeto! 1.066 E 10 Robin Verhoef & John Van Der St John van der Starre J122e White
GBR 43 Abu 43 1.055 2  Christian Teichmann Figaro Il Grey
GBR 914 R Tigris 1.052 E 8 Gavin Howe Sun Fast 3600 White
GBR 1264 Ginny B 1.044 E 13 Alex Bennett Swan 46 White
GBR 946 Mini Skippy 1.044 5 Julian Adamson Mini 6.50 Maxi 650 White
FRA 34646 Kazami 1.043 8 Benoit Amalric JPK 110 White
GBR 7384 R @team Tigress On Sirens'Ti 1.042 9 Glenny/ Child / Keam-George Susan Glenny Reflex 38 White
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Sail No.

FRA
Sul

GBR
FRA
GBR
POL
USA
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
FRA
IRL

GBR
GBR
FRA
GBR
FRA
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR
FRA
NED
IRL

GBR
GBR
GBR
GBR
FRA
GBR
GBR
GBR
FRA
FRA
FRA
GBR
GBR
MLT
FRA
FRA
FRA

43907
54
8657
53161
711
19967
61287
43853
4849
9863
6502
795
1663
53201
1627
5176
833
53131
6890
53128
5964
53155
7933
979
53192
7800
725
7003
8532
9779
3
38909
958
4867
529
43657
53057
39098
1174
2904
105
43912
35829
53114

A0

o r—=x-4

-

Yacht

Aileau
Oceanvox2
Bellino

Phu Cam
Kimanche Eve |l
One Way

Sea Bear
Solenn

Swell

In X Celsis

Wild Pilgrim
Diablo

Chilli Pepper
Blue Oscar
Cinnamon Girl
Aries

Hooligan Vil
Mecanique Expertises
Gentoo

Leon

New Normal
Very Good Trip - Septieme C
Fastrak XlI
Malice
Moshimoshi
Arethusa
Intention
Polished Manx Il
Firestorm

Jago
Jomalija
Serena J
Jangada
Purple Mist
Just So
Fleur Du Sud
Lazy Boy
Crescendo
Taika

Hot Pursuit
Bigfoot

Un Papillon Contre L'Eczéma
Cora

Raphael

Class Division TCC

1.041
1.041
1.040 E
1.040 E
1.038
1.037
1.037 E
1.037 E
1.036
1.035 E
1.032
1.031 E
1.030
1.029
1.029
1.028 E
1.028
1.027
1.026 E
1.026
1.026
1.026
1.025
1.022 E
1.021
1.015 E
1.014 E
1.012
1.010
1.010
1.006
1.004
1.002
1.002
1.001 E
1.000
1.000
0.999
0.999 E
0.997
0.996
0.996
0.995 E
0.995 E

Max
Crew Owner

~ 00 ~ 00 0 00 o 0o

DPONNNNNONNNNNNN®NS

N NN NONN~N®N~N®®® m

Sailed By
Olivier Burgaud
Jean-francois Guillet
Rob Craigie

Philippe Triem

Mark Franklin

Janusz Madej

Peter Bacon

Ludovic Gerard

Henry Bomby

Guy Raynes

Daniel Jones

Nick Martin

Jim Driver

Tomas Cunat Salisbury
Cian McCarthy

Kelvin Rawlings
Edward Broadway
Gerard Quenot

James Harayda

Jean Pierre Kelbert
Thomas Fenemore
Yves Paul Robert

Nigel de Quervain Colley
Mike Moxley

Sebastien Saulnier
Kees Mijs

Willem Schopman
Kuba Szymanski

Wim van Slooten

Mike Yates

Joppe Schepers and Jasper Heike Joppe Schepers
Tim Wright
Richard Palmer
Katherine Cope
David McGough
Patrick Molitor
Yann Gapais
Philippe Sauzieres
Stuart Rhys-williams
Richard Lewis
Robert Nelson
Alain Peron

Nigel Goodhew
Ludovic Menahes

Sam Hunt

Alexis Loison

Jean-baptiste Vezin

Tim Goodhew
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Type

JPK 1080
JPK 1080

Sun Fast 3600
Sun Fast 3600
JPK 1080

Sun Fast 3600
Sun Fast 3300
JPK 1080

Sun Fast 3300
X-119

Sun Fast 3300
Sun Fast 3600
Sun Fast 3300
Sun Fast 3300
Sun Fast 3300
Sun Fast 3300
Sun Fast 3300
JPK 1030

Sun Fast 3300
JPK 1030

Sun Fast 3300
JPK 1030

Sun Fast 3300
HOD 35

Sun Fast 3300
J/109

J/35

First 40.7
J/109

J/109

J/109

J/109

JPK 1010

Sun Fast 3200 R2
William McGough / Christian Jeff J/109

JPK 1010

Sun Fast 3200
JPK 1010
J/1105

Sun Fast 3200
J/1105

JPK 1010

Sun Fast 3200
JPK 1010

Colour
White
White
White
Blue
White
Red
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
White
Blue
White
Blue

Grey With Blue & C

Blue/silver
Blue
White
White
White
Black
White
White
Navy Blue
White
Dark Blue
White

White + Purple Gra

White

White / Blue / Dark

Red And White
White

White

White

Blue

Black And Blue
White

White Black And BI
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Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour
GBR 8956 R Mzunqu 0994 E 7 Tony White Samuel White Sun Fast 3200 White
FRA 43653 Nirvana 0994 E 7 Keith Thompson Sun Fast 3200 White
GBR 5284 Longbow Of Itchen 0.990 13 Mike Wilkinson Bowman 48 Blue

GBR 6777 R Bespoke 0.987 7  Neal Brewer Humphreys 30 Mod (ke Grey

FRA 37298 Barouf 0.986 7 Nicolas Saint Bris A31 White

FRA 37370 Tagan IV 0.985 7  Alain Duvivier A31 White
FRA 37395 Laudato Si 0.984 7 Regis Vian A31 White

FRA 28747 Stay 0.982 7  Gregory Bertrand Jpk 9.60 Black-grey-white
NED 9101 J-blue 0.980 7 Jan Bruijn Jpk 9.60 White
GBR 6388 T Marta 0.977 E 9 Brian Skeet Sigma 38 White
GBR 4350 L Felix 0.957 7  Christoph Friedrich X-332 White
GBR 292 Amokura 0.942 15 Paul Moxon Paul Moxon & Steve Jones Classic Yawl Dark Blue
GBR 1599 L Out Of Nowhere 0.936 7  Simon Robertson First 31.7 White

IRL 3492 Big Deal 0930 E 8 Conor Dillon Dehler 34 Off-white
GBR 1661 C Magic Moments 0.907 E 7 Pelham Etherington Andy (andreas) Etherington Sigma 33 White
GBR 23806 Finola 0.901 8 Christopher Frost Elin Haf Davies Swan 36 White
GBR 5289 L Atalanta Adrian Kuttel JPK 1030 Grey

FRA 17647 Bahia Clara Fortin First Class10 White
GBR 1 X Bounceback James Dean First 40 White
NED 7488 Bruorskip Freek Strebe First 31.7 White

BEL 798 Caramel Bernard Wilmet Hanse White

NED 102 Double Dutch Martin Hingst Ten2 Dark Grey
NED 1100 Jaffix Floris Ingen Housz Ff1100 White / Grey
NED 9375 Jongeheer Elvira Luykx J/99 White
NOR 12466 Mia Mara Jon Moholth Elan 37 White
POR 1983 Stormwave 2.0 Ross Farrow Figaro 3 Cream

SuUl 018 Tbd Padraic Conlon Sloop White
MOCRA | Class Total : 14

GBR 828 M Addictive Sailing Brieuc Maisonneuve Paul Wollmann TS5 White

SUl 888 Allegra Fast Cat Ltd Adrian Keller Catamaran Silver Grey
GBR 11 N Apollo Nigel Passmore Dazcat 1495 White

USA 128 Argo Jason Carroll Charles Corning Mod 70 White

FRA 53255 Banzai Vincent Willemart TS42 Grey And Red
FRA 1 Castor Gregoire Andrieux TS42 White
GBR 01 M Freshly Squeezed Paul Brant Tr36 Race Orange
FRA 888 Guyader Mext Christian Guyader TS5 Blue

F 220 M L'Albatros Tim Whittle T3 Trifoiler Blue

GBR 2199 Morpheus Andrew Fennell Trimaran White

CAY 1 Shockwave Christiaan Durrant Jeffery Mearing One Off 63' Trimaran Chrome
GBR 815 M Slinky Malinki James Holder Dazcat 1295 Light Grey
FRA 80 Ultim’emotion 2 Antoine Rabaste Jacek Siwek Maxi Multihull Grey And Red
FRA 8 Use It Again Jerome Fournier le Ray Trimaran White

Open Multihull | Class Total : 1
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Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour
FRA 11 Banque Populaire Armel le Cleac\'h Ultim Blue
Class40 | Class Total : 31

FRA 154 Black Mamba Nicolas Jossier Class40 Black

FRA 000 Class 40 Nicolas Lemarchand Class40 Na

GBR 129 Concise 8 Charles de Coquet Class40 White

FRA 166 Crosscall Aurelien Ducroz Class40 Black

FRA 88 Eédrwen Kieran le Borgne Class40 White

FRA 151 Entrepreneurs Pour La Plane Quentin Gilles Sebastien Audigane Class40 White / Green
AUS 165 Eora Rupert Henry Class40 Light Grey
FRA 98 Espoir Maxime Cauwe Class40 White

FIN 38 Fuji Ari Kaensaekoski Class40 White

FRA 135 Hannah Stodel Racing Hannah Stodel Class40 White

JPN 146 Kiho Hiroshi Kitada Class40 White

USA 144 Kite Greg Leonard Class40 White/blue/gray
FRA 153 Lamotte - Module Création Luke Berry Class40 Red / Grey
USA 132 Loose Fish Afanasy Isaev Class40 Wite

FRA 135 Normandie Pierre-louis Attwell Class40 White

FRA 124 Obportus IV Olivier Roussey Class40 Wight

FRA 160 Palanad 3 Antoine Magre Class40 White

FRA 162 Project Rescue Ocean Axel Trehin Class40 Dark Blue
NED 66 Red66 Hans Brouwer Class40 Red

FRA 161 Redman Antoine Carpentier Class40 Blue

GER 155 Rockall C 40 Christopher Opielok Class40 White

SVK 93 Sabre Il Marek Culen Class40 Green

NED 44 Sec Hayai Frans Budel Class40 Akilaria White

FRA 26 Sensation Class40 Marc Lepesqueux Class40 White/Red
FRA 140 Sensation Class40 Extreme Marc Lepesqueux Class40 White

FRA 123 Tales2 Andrea Fornaro Class40 White/yellow
FRA 133 Teranga Christophe Rateau Class40 White

FRA 30 UP Sailing Ursault Poupon Sailing Class40 White/green
GBR 137 Virgin Media Business Charles Emmett Class40 Black

SuUl 159 Voodoo Valentin Gautier Class40 Black

FRA 65 Yoda Franz Bouvet Class40 Bleu

2H IMOCA 60 | Class Total : 5

USA 2300 11th Hour Racing Team Simon Fisher IMOCA 60 Black

USA 112 11th Hour Racing Team Charlie Enright IMOCA 60 Grey

FRA 4 Arkea Paprec Sebastien Simon IMOCA 60 Red And Blue
FRA 27 MACSF Marine Viau IMOCA 60 Red

GBR 99 Rockecliffe Bill Il 5 West Ltd IMOCA 60 Black
VO65 | Class Total : 4

LTU 001 Ambersail Il JSC GAMINTA Raimundas Daubaras VO65 Yellowblack
NED 8 Childhood [ Sailing Holland Anita van Oeveren V065 White

POL 22021 Sailing Poland Robert Gwozdz Maciej Marczewski VO65 Red
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Sail No. Yacht Class Division TCC Crew Owner Sailed By Type Colour
AUT 1 Sisi Austrian Ocean Race Project Michael Pickering VO65 Blue

Boats in red, italic font are not yet accepted because registration is incomplete. Details can be found online in SailGate (https://rorc.sailgate.com)

It is the responsibility of owners to advise RORC when data shown here is not correct (e.g. rating updates)
"E" indicates an Endorsed IRC Certificate
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